
A Fiscally Sponsored 

Project of OneOC 

  

  

  

 
Clinic in the Park is sponsored by the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human 

Services (HHS) under H17MC26778, Healthy Tomorrows Partnership for Children Program ($235,640) with 87.5% of total budget funded with 

nongovernmental sources.   

 

Family Health Day Outcomes Report 
June 2, 2018 

LEAD HOSTS: River Church & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate 
COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 40 organizations • 560 in-kind hours  

IMPACT: 808 visitors • 9,616 discrete services  • 12 services/visitor 
 

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY1 

 
Indicators 

% of 
Respondents 

(N=38) 
Average Income <$24,6002 50% 

Average Household Size  5 

Education Level Below High School Diploma  37% 

Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status  5% 

Connections 
CalFresh 
Dental Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Screenings  
Cholesterol Screening 
Dental Exams 
Glucose Screening 
Vision Screenings 
Education 
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution 
Books for Kids  
Oral Health 
Nutrition Education 
Physical Activity 

 
16% 
24% 
24% 

 
31% 
54% 
28% 
56% 

 
26% 
21% 
74% 
34% 
32% 

Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)  24% 

Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month  5% 
1 Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.2 Not adjusted for family size. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:3 

$65 in vision screening +/- glasses saves $162 in costs 
An oral screening saves $447 over 5 years 

$38/Booster Seat saves $2,700 in child safety costs 
$14/Bicycle Helmet saves $630 in child safety costs 

    

$98,280 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$118,800 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$57,663 
OVER 

5 YEARS 

$13,284 
IN MEDICAL 

COSTS 

 
3The cost savings is estimated using several different public health sources. 

References available upon request 

SAMPLE OF KEY SERVICES 

 
Categories of Services 

# of 
Services 
Provided 

Child/Adolescent Safety   

Bicycle Helmet Education/Fitting/Distribution 156 

Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution  44 

CPR Education 129 

Connections/Referrals to Services  

CalFresh Referrals 202 

Citizenship and Immigration Services 175 
Information about Medicare Advantage Plans 139 
Legal Education and Resources 72 
Vision Stimulators 200 

Dental Services  

Oral Screenings 129 

Fluoride Varnish 13 

Early Literacy  

Books for Kids 214 

Literacy Information 156 

Medical Services  

Blood Pressure Checks 235 

Chiropractic Services 112 

Vision Screenings 82 

Prevention  

Child Vaccine Tips 48 

Breast Cancer Awareness Materials 101 

TOTAL Savings For Select Services:  
$288,027 

 

 

 



 

 

 
COLLABORATOR DATA 

 

Collaborator Types of Services 
# of 

Services  
Provided 

Aleman Dentist Dentist Services 
Mouthwash 
Toothbrushes 
Toothpaste 

90 
90 
90 
90 

American Academy of Pediatrics - 
Orange County 

No Child Hungry Cards: Need Food Screen/Referral 
Reach Out and Read Materials 

70 
27 

Be Aware Foundation Bracelets 
Breast Cancer Awareness Materials 
Pens  
Water Bottles 

66 
101 

50 
100 

Braille Institute of America About Braille  
Applications  
Low Vision Services and Classes (In-home, mobility) 
Signature Guides  
Vision Simulators 

100 
3 

146 
100 
200 

CalOptima Behavioral Health   
One Page Information on CalOptima 

30 
30 

Catholic Charities of Orange County CalFresh Food Stamps Services  
Citizenship and Immigration Services - Information 
Food Bank Information 
Resources on CalFresh 

100 
175 
100 

75 

Chat with a Nurse Child Vaccine Tips (Immunizations) 
Health Education (Immunizations) 

40 
95 

City of Anaheim Community Services Informational Services/Customer Services 170 

Clinic in the Park Bicycle Helmet Education/Distribution 
Bicycle Helmet Fitting  
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 

114 
42 
44 

Community Health Initiative of Orange 
County (CHIOC) 

Free Assistance with Social Services and Covered CA  
Information on Health Insurance, MediCal, Social Services  
Rx Discount Cards 

1 
170 
170 

Council on Aging Council on Aging Resources  

Dads Matter/Children's Bureau Dads Matter  57 

Gavin Herbert Eye Institute UC Irvine 
Eye Mobile for Children 

Vision Health Education  
Vision Screening 

230 
82 

Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange 
County 

Dental Services  
Fluoride Varnish 

69 
13 

Legal Aid Society of Orange County Legal Education and Resources including materials on 
Health Care, Education, Immigration, Housing, Public 
Benefits and General Legal Assistance 

72 

Mission City Community Network 
Clinic 

Health Screenings  
Healthy Eating  
Physical Exam 

86 
80 
86 

Orange County Heath Care Agency - 
Every Woman Counts 

Bookmarks  
Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education 

74 
48 

Orange County Child Support Services Resources around Child Support Services 23 

Orange County Head Start Referrals to Head Start Programs 46 

Orange County Social Services Agency CalFresh Referrals 
MediCal Referrals 

202 
202 



 

 

 
 

Ornelas Wellness Center Chiropractic Services 77 

Pacific College BMI Handouts 
CPR Education 

140 
129 

River Church Blood Pressure Checks  
Chiropractic Services  
Orthopedic Equipment (Hand, wrist, lumbar, knee, shoulder 
support) 

235 
35 

3201 

Safe Sleep Period of Purple Crying Materials 
Safe Sleep Education Materials 

25 
110 

Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange 
County 

CalFresh Information  
Food Assistance Helpline  
Food Distribution  
River Church Flyers 

50 
50 

250 
250 

Sky  Blue Restorations Mold Information  
Mugs, Pens, Water, Bottles, Notepads  
Water Damage Information 

100 
100 

2 

South Bay Health Insurance Services Information about Medicare Advantage Plans  
Turning 65 Flyers 

139 
75 

THINK Together Books for Kids 
Literary Information 

214 
128 

Verza Insurance Covered California Life/Health Insurance 72 

Walmart Pharmacy BMI Checks  
Blood Pressure Checks  
Blood Sugar Checks  
Walmart $4/10 list 

50 
50 
50 
35 

Grand Total  9,616 
*Collaborators not included due to missing service data: AGI Agency – Medicare Plans, Central City Community Health Center, Health Net, Low-cost 

Health Clinic, Mamo Tech, Queen Spa, Vista Community Clinic – La Habra Mobile, 


