

101



Family Health Day Outcomes Report June 2, 2018

LEAD HOSTS: River Church & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate

COMMUNITY PARTNERS: 40 organizations • 560 in-kind hours IMPACT: 808 visitors • 9,616 discrete services • 12 services/visitor

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY ¹			
Indicators	% of Respondents (N=38)		
Average Income <\$24,600 ²	50%		
Average Household Size	5		
Education Level Below High School Diploma	37%		
Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status	5%		
Connections			
CalFresh	16%		
Dental Insurance	24%		
Health Insurance	24%		
Screenings			
Cholesterol Screening	31%		
Dental Exams	54%		
Glucose Screening	28%		
Vision Screenings	56%		
Education			
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution	26%		
Books for Kids	21%		
Oral Health	74%		
Nutrition Education	34%		
Physical Activity	32%		
Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)	24%		
Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month	5%		
$^{1}\mathrm{Data}$ based on a convenience sample at Clinic. $^{2}\mathrm{Not}$ adjusted for family size.			

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:3

\$65 in vision screening +/- glasses saves \$162 in costs An oral screening saves \$447 over 5 years \$38/Booster Seat saves \$2,700 in child safety costs \$14/Bicycle Helmet saves \$630 in child safety costs









\$98,280 IN CHILD **SAFETY COSTS**

\$118,800 IN CHILD SAFETY COSTS

\$57,663 **OVER 5 YEARS**

IN MEDICAL COSTS

TOTAL Savings For Select Services: \$288,027

³The cost savings is estimated using several different public health sources. References available upon request

SAMPLE OF KEY SERVICES		
Categories of Services	# of Services Provided	
Child/Adolescent Safety		
Bicycle Helmet Education/Fitting/Distribution	156	
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution	44	
CPR Education	129	
Connections/Referrals to Services		
CalFresh Referrals	202	
Citizenship and Immigration Services	175	
Information about Medicare Advantage Plans	139	
Legal Education and Resources	72	
Vision Stimulators	200	
Dental Services		
Oral Screenings	129	
Fluoride Varnish	13	
Early Literacy		
Books for Kids	214	
Literacy Information	156	
Medical Services		
Blood Pressure Checks	235	
Chiropractic Services	112	
Vision Screenings	82	
Prevention		

Breast Cancer Awareness Materials

(949) 385-3067 www.ClinicinthePark.org







COLLABORATOR DATA

		# of
Collaborator	Types of Services	Services
	<i>"</i>	Provided
Aleman Dentist	Dentist Services	90
	Mouthwash	90
	Toothbrushes	90
	Toothpaste	90
American Academy of Pediatrics -	No Child Hungry Cards: Need Food Screen/Referral	70
Orange County	Reach Out and Read Materials	27
Be Aware Foundation	Bracelets	66
	Breast Cancer Awareness Materials	101
	Pens	50
	Water Bottles	100
Braille Institute of America	About Braille	100
	Applications	3
	Low Vision Services and Classes (In-home, mobility)	146
	Signature Guides	100
	Vision Simulators	200
CalOptima	Behavioral Health	30
	One Page Information on CalOptima	30
Catholic Charities of Orange County	CalFresh Food Stamps Services	100
	Citizenship and Immigration Services - Information	175
	Food Bank Information	100
	Resources on CalFresh	75
Chat with a Nurse	Child Vaccine Tips (Immunizations)	40
	Health Education (Immunizations)	95
City of Anaheim Community Services	Informational Services/Customer Services	170
Clinic in the Park	Bicycle Helmet Education/Distribution	114
	Bicycle Helmet Fitting	42
	Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution	44
Community Health Initiative of Orange	Free Assistance with Social Services and Covered CA	1
County (CHIOC)	Information on Health Insurance, MediCal, Social Services	170
	Rx Discount Cards	170
Council on Aging	Council on Aging Resources	
Dads Matter/Children's Bureau	Dads Matter	57
Gavin Herbert Eye Institute UC Irvine	Vision Health Education	230
Eye Mobile for Children	Vision Screening	82
Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange	Dental Services	69
County	Fluoride Varnish	13
Legal Aid Society of Orange County	Legal Education and Resources including materials on Health Care, Education, Immigration, Housing, Public	72
Mission City Community Network	Benefits and General Legal Assistance	96
Clinic	Health Screenings Healthy Eating	86 80
Chille	Physical Exam	86
Orange County Heath Care Agency -	Bookmarks	74
Every Woman Counts	Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention Education	48
Orange County Child Support Services	Resources around Child Support Services	23
Orange County Head Start	Referrals to Head Start Programs	46
Orange County Nocial Services Agency	CalFresh Referrals	202
Orange County Social Services Agency	MediCal Referrals	202
	Wicarda Neterrais	202

(949) 385-3067 www.ClinicinthePark.org







Ornelas Wellness Center	Chiropractic Services	77
Pacific College	BMI Handouts	140
	CPR Education	129
River Church	Blood Pressure Checks	235
	Chiropractic Services	35
	Orthopedic Equipment (Hand, wrist, lumbar, knee, shoulder	3201
	support)	
Safe Sleep	Period of Purple Crying Materials	25
	Safe Sleep Education Materials	110
Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange	CalFresh Information	50
County	Food Assistance Helpline	50
	Food Distribution	250
	River Church Flyers	250
Sky Blue Restorations	Mold Information	100
	Mugs, Pens, Water, Bottles, Notepads	100
	Water Damage Information	2
South Bay Health Insurance Services	Information about Medicare Advantage Plans	139
	Turning 65 Flyers	75
THINK Together	Books for Kids	214
	Literary Information	128
Verza Insurance	Covered California Life/Health Insurance	72
Walmart Pharmacy	BMI Checks	50
	Blood Pressure Checks	50
	Blood Sugar Checks	50
	Walmart \$4/10 list	35
Grand Total		9,616

^{*}Collaborators not included due to missing service data: AGI Agency – Medicare Plans, Central City Community Health Center, Health Net, Low-cost Health Clinic, Mamo Tech, Queen Spa, Vista Community Clinic – La Habra Mobile,



